THEATER and DANCE

The Maids

Jammie, Jammie, Jammie and Jam
The Pillowman

Appropriate

Unspeakable —A Hakka comedy
Memory

WW2 Hero Memorial Music
Harper of Wind

3 People Ok Or Not?!

FILM/TVICONCERT

Ava of the Sky
TeddyMate
Hieu

Official selection in 2019 Festival de Cannes

Hereafter

The Conspiracy
Heavenly Melody
Big Red Riding Hood
Singer, Amber Kao
Homecoming

Assistant Design

Fore!

CM 1665

Agent Pig- Secret File2, Su-Dong-Po code
Ku-ku Chicken in Hundred years

Theater Related Work

Celine Dion’s Courage Tour, Taiwan
NTU Production_ Woyzeck
Lady Gaga, The Born This Way Ball

NTU Production_ The woman In The Window

Film Related Work

Silence (Feature film, directed by Martin Scorsese)

Love Forward

EDUCATION

MFA in Costume Design
BA in Theatre and Drama

SELECTED SKILLS

Yi-Hsien Cheng

Costume Design

VENUE

CalArts, Butler Building Il

ARC, Pasadena

Huashan Umay Theater, Taiwan
CalArts, Coffee house Theater

Hakka Music and Theater Center, Taiwan
National Taiwan Arts Education Center

National Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Mermorial Hall, , Taiwan

Taipei Children’s Festival, Zhongshan Hall

Huashan 1914 Creative Park, , Taiwan

CalArts, Dance Video
USC School of Cinematic Arts Film
CalArts Thesis Film

CalArts Thesis Film

1987 Production

50th anniversary Concert

SETN Channel, TV Drama

Spring Wave Music and Art Festival
Rochester Institute of Technology Thesis film

DESIGNER

Angela Trivino
Beryl Brachman
Yu-Fan Tsai
Yu-Fan Tsai

California institute of the Arts, Los Angeles, CA

National Taiwan University

email yihsiendesign@gmail.com

Mobile +1424-731-9779

DIRECTOR

Manon Manavit
Sofia Klass
Chung-Chi Fan
Damian Lewis
Chung-Chi Fan
Yu-Ho Wang
Shu-Jing Xie
Wei-Siang Wu
Yu-Tang Huang

DIRECTOR

Sofia Klass
Rommel Villa Barriga
Richard Van

Fu Jui Tang
Jonathan Liao

Polly Dan

Bo-Sheng Jiang

VENUE

Théatre des Abbesses, Paris, France
REDCAT

Taipei Culture Center Theater

Taipei Culture Center Theater

Wardrobe Stitcher
Costume Supervisor
Wardrobe Crew
Costume Supervisor

Wardrobe Supervisor
Draper and Stitcher

2019
2019
2018
2018
2015
2015
2014
2012
2012

2019
2018
2018

2017
2013
2013
2013
2012
2010

2017
2017
2012
2012

2018
2014
2012
2011

2015
2012

2019
2007

Hand drawing, Hand Pattern-Making, Draping, Machine and Hand Sewing, Fabric Dyeing / painting, Costume Aging. Adobe llliustrator, InDesign, M.O.S.

CITIZENSHIP

Taiwanese

LANGUAGE

English, Mandarin, Taiwanese, Basic Japanese


mailto:yihsiendesign@gmail.com

