## Yi-Hsien Cheng Costume Design

email <u>yihsiendesign@gmail.com</u> Mobile +1 424-731-9779

THEATER and DANCE	VENUE	DIRECTOR	
The Maids	CalArts, Butler Building II	Manon Manavit	2019
Jammie, Jammie and Jam	ARC, Pasadena	Sofia Klass	2019
The Pillowman	Huashan Umay Theater, Taiwan	Chung-Chi Fan	2018
Appropriate	CalArts, Coffee house Theater	Damian Lewis	2018
Unspeakable – A Hakka comedy	Hakka Music and Theater Center, Taiwan	Chung-Chi Fan	2015
Memory	National Taiwan Arts Education Center	Yu-Ho Wang	2015
WW2 Hero Memorial Music	National Dr. Sun Yat-Sen Mermorial Hall, , Taiwan	Shu-Jing Xie	2014
Harper of Wind	Taipei Children's Festival, Zhongshan Hall	Wei-Siang Wu	2012
3 People Ok Or Not?!	Huashan 1914 Creative Park, , Taiwan	Yu-Tang Huang	2012
FILM/TV/CONCERT		DIRECTOR	
Ava of the Sky	CalArts, Dance Video	Sofia Klass	2019
TeddyMate	USC School of Cinematic Arts Film	Rommel Villa Barriga	2018
Hieu	CalArts Thesis Film	Richard Van	2018
Official selection in 2019 Festival de Cannes Hereafter	CalArts Thesis Film	Fu Jui Tang	2017
The Conspiracy	1987 Production	Jonathan Liao	2013
Heavenly Melody	50th anniversary Concert		2013
Big Red Riding Hood	SETN Channel, TV Drama	Polly Dan	2013
Singer, Amber Kao	Spring Wave Music and Art Festival	Da Ohana Kana	2012
Homecoming	Rochester Institute of Technology Thesis film	Bo-Sheng Jiang	2010
Assistant Design	DESIGNER	VENUE	
Fore!	Angela Trivino	Théâtre des Abbesses, Paris, France	2017
CM 1665	Beryl Brachman	REDCAT	2017
Agent Pig- Secret File2, Su-Dong-Po code Ku-ku Chicken in Hundred years	Yu-Fan Tsai Yu-Fan Tsai	Taipei Culture Center Theater Taipei Culture Center Theater	2012 2012
	Tu-Latt Isal	raiper Guiture Genter Theater	2012
Theater Related Work			
Celine Dion's Courage Tour, Taiwan		Wardrobe Stitcher	2018
NTU Production_ Woyzeck		Costume Supervisor	2014
Lady Gaga, The Born This Way Ball  NTU Production_ The woman In The Window		Wardrobe Crew Costume Supervisor	2012 2011
		Costume Supervisor	2011
Film Related Work			
Silence (Feature film, directed by Martin Scorses	ee)	Wardrobe Supervisor	2015
Love Forward		Draper and Stitcher	2012
EDUCATION			
MFA in Costume Design	California institute of the Arts, Los Angeles, CA		2019
BA in Theatre and Drama	National Taiwan University		2007

## **SELECTED SKILLS**

Hand drawing, Hand Pattern-Making, Draping, Machine and Hand Sewing, Fabric Dyeing / painting, Costume Aging. Adobe Illiustrator, InDesign, M.O.S.

## CITIZENSHIP LANGUAGE

Taiwanese English, Mandarin, Taiwanese, Basic Japanese